Mec 305.04, Eligibility Requirements for Initial Individual Fuel Gas Fitter Licensure as a Fuel Gas Service Technician.

d. National Fuel Gas Code

i. NFPA54/ANSI Z223.1 (2024)

e. International Mechanical Code

i. International Mechanical Code (IMC-2024)

4. Existing Conditions -

a. Project Office: The Otter Brook Lake Project Office is a single story two thousand five hundred and eight square foot (2508 sqft) office that was 
completed in 2023. The main level consists of an entry, vestibule, kitchen, meeting room, common area, two (2) bathrooms, file and IT storage 
closets, and five (5) offices. The basement spans the entire footprint of the building and houses the mechanical heating system.